o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

AIKEN SCHENK HAWKINS & RICCIARDI P.C.
4742 North 24" Street Suite 100
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4859
Telephone: (602) 248-8203
Facsimile: (602) 248-8840

D. Lamar Hawkins — 013251

Chris Chicoine - 025260

Email: dlh@ashrlaw.com

Email: crc@ashrlaw.com
Attorneys for Creditor Tempe Land
Company, LL.C

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re: Chapter 11 Proceedings
MORTGAGES LTD., Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

Debtor. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND
REQUEST FOR NOTICE AND SERVICE
OF PAPERS

Please take notice that pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1109(b), Tempe Land Company, LLC (d/b/a
Centerpoint Condominiums) appears in this matter by its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to
Bankruptcy Rules 2002 and 9010(b), requests that the undersigned attorney be placed on the mailing
matrix filed by the Debtor in this case and that all notices and other pleadings required to be served

on the above party in this case be served on counsel at the address set forth below:

D. Lamar Hawkins

Christopher R. Chicoine

Aiken Schenk Hawkins & Ricciardi P.C.
4742 North 24™ Street, Suite 100
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Please take further notice that this request includes all notices required under the Bankruptcy
Code and Bankruptcy Rulis:

DATED this ay of October, 2009.

AIKEN S WKINS & RICCIARDI P.C.

S

By

D.Eamar Hawkins

Christopher R. Chicoine

4742 North 24" St., Suite 100

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for Tempe Land Company, LLC




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COPY of the foregoing mailed or served
via (fax* or electronic notification** if so marked)
this ‘;ﬁ‘day of October, 2009, to:

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

Cathy Reece

Keith Hendricks

3003 N. Central Ave., Ste 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Official Investors” Committee

US Trustee

Jonathan E. Hess

230 N. 1st Avenue, Ste 204
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706

Committee Unsecured Creditors
c/o Randy Nussbaum

Nussbaum & Gillis, P.C.

14500 N. Northsight Blvd., Stel16
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Jennings Strouss & Salmon, P.L.C.
Bradley Jay Stevens

Carolyn Johnsen

Collier Center, 11" Floor

201 E. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2385
Attorneys for Debtor

/m,a/ @QW

e}}ﬁpe Land\29165()l‘\Pleadmgs\NOA doc




