1 2 3 4 5 6	4742 North 24 th Street Suite 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4859 Telephone: (602) 248-8203 Facsimile: (602) 248-8840 D. Lamar Hawkins – 013251 Chris Chicoine - 025260 Email: dlh@ashrlaw.com Email: crc@ashrlaw.com Attorneys for Creditor Tempe Land	C.
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
9	In re:	Chapter 11 Proceedings
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
11 12	Debtor.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE AND SERVICE OF PAPERS
13	Please take notice that pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1109(b), Tempe Land Company, LLC (d/b/a	
14	Centerpoint Condominiums) appears in this matter by its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to	
15	Bankruptcy Rules 2002 and 9010(b), requests that the undersigned attorney be placed on the mailing	
16	matrix filed by the Debtor in this case and that all notices and other pleadings required to be served	
17	on the above party in this case be served on counsel at the address set forth below:	
18	D. Lamar Hawkins	
19	Christopher R. Chicoine Aiken Schenk Hawkins & Ricciardi P.C.	
20		
21		
22	Please take further notice that this request includes all notices required under the Bankruptcy	
23	Code and Bankruptcy Rules.	
24	DATED this day of October, 2009.	
25	AIKEN SCHENK HAWKINS & RICCIARDI P.C.	
2627	By	
28		D. Lamar Hawkins Christopher R. Chicoine 4742 North 24 th St., Suite 100
~ U		Phoenix, Arizona 85016 Attorneys for Tempe Land Company, LLC

Į!	
1	
2	COPY of the foregoing mailed or served
3	via (fax* or electronic notification** if so marked) this
4	Fennemore Craig, P.C.
5	Cathy Reece Keith Hendricks
6	3003 N. Central Ave., Ste 2600 Phoenix, AZ 85012
7	Official Investors' Committee
8	US Trustee Jonathan E. Hess
9	230 N. 1st Avenue, Ste 204 Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706
10	Committee Unsecured Creditors
11	c/o Randy Nussbaum Nussbaum & Gillis, P.C.
12	14500 N. Northsight Blvd., Ste116 Scottsdale, AZ 85260
13	Jennings Strouss & Salmon, P.L.C.
14	Bradley Jay Stevens Carolyn Johnsen
15	Collier Center, 11 th Floor 201 E. Washington Street
16	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2385 Attorneys for Debtor
17	
18	Lide Rucola
19	\$:ytempe Land\291650t\Pleadings\NOA.doc
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	